North Carolina Department of Public Safety

Roy Cooper, Governor
Eddie M. Buffaloe, Jr., Secretary

REGISTRATION

Shannon Hunt Thongkheuang
Registration Supervisor
Raleigh Office

984-220-8634
shannon.thongkheuang@ncdps.

gov

Mary Shephard
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office
984-220-8632
mary.shephard@ncdps.gov

Kelli Baker
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office
984-220-8622
kelli.baker@ncdps.gov

Sheila Stokes
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office
984-220-8640
sheila.stokes@ncdps.gov

Brianna Ferrara
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office
984-220-8637
brianna.ferrara@ncdps.gov

Vacant
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office

Vacant
Registration Processor
Raleigh Office

Vacant
Agency Receptionist
Raleigh Office

MAILING ADDRESS:
3101 Industrial Drive, Suite 104
Raleigh, NC 27609

Private Protective Services

ADMINISTRATION

Paul Sherwin

Director

Raleigh Office
984-220-8625
paul.sherwin@ncdps.gov

Amanda Rolle

Deputy Director
Raleigh Office
984-220-8633
amanda.rolle@ncdps.qgov

Michelle Moore

Business Services Coordinator
Raleigh Office

984-220-8629
michelle.moore@ncdps.gov

Jeff Gray

Board Attorney
Bailey & Dixon, LLP
P.O. Box 1351
Raleigh, NC 27602
919-828-0731
919-828-6592 Fax
jgray@bdixon.com

LICENSING

Garcia Graham

PPSB Secretary

Raleigh Office

984-220-8627
garcia.graham@ncdps.gov
Manages prospective, current
and former licensees with last
names A-K

Vacant

PPSB Secretary

Raleigh Office

Manages prospective, current
and former licensees with last
names L-Z

Syconda Marrow

ASLB Secretary

Raleigh Office
984-220-8621
syconda.marrow@ncdps.gov

www.ncdps.gov/pps
An Equal Opportunity employer

Paul Sherwin, Director

INVESTIGATIONS

Kim Odom

Investigations Supervisor
Raleigh/Greenshoro Office
336-202-4701
kim.odom@ncdps.gov

Ray Bullard

Training Officer/Investigator
Raleigh Office

984-220-8623
gary.bullard@ncdps.gov

Andrew Martino
Investigator - Raleigh
Raleigh Office
984-220-8635
andrew.martino@ncdps.gov

George Daniels
Investigator - Raleigh
Raleigh Office
984-220-8624
george.g.daniels@ncdps.gov

Darla Cole
Investigator - Raleigh
Raleigh Office
984-220-8643
darla.cole@ncdps.gov

Danny Cheatham
Investigator - Hickory

279 Performance Dr
Hickory, NC 28602
828-330-4278
daniel.cheatham@ncdps.gov

Lee Kelly

Investigator - Charlotte
5994 Caldwell Park Dr.
Harrisburg, NC 28075
704-454-5354
lee.kelly@ncdps.gov

Vacant

Investigator - Greensboro
501 Industrial Avenue
Greensboro, NC 27406

Revised 1/26/2022

OFFICE LOCATION:
3101 Industrial Drive, Suite 104
Raleigh, NC 27609
Telephone: (919) 788-5320
Email: ppsasl@ncdps.gov
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